High efficiency
Long term solution
Good performances
R290 PROPANE
NATURAL REFRIGERANT
R290
TC
AJ

smooth curve
6
COMPRESSOR MODEL NOMENCLATURE
C AJ 4 5  18 U - FZ
Tension
AA 115V 1~ 60Hz
FZ 220-240V 1~ 50Hz
HZ 208-220V 1~ 60Hz
XA 100V 1~ 50Hz / 115V 1~ 60Hz
DS 115-127V 1~ 60Hz
GS  220V 1~ 50/60Hz
Cooling capacity
Corresponding to the two first figures of the cooling capacity expressed in BTU/h.
In this example total digits 5, with cooling capacity 18 means 18000 BTU/h at 60Hz
U = R290
Number of digits composing the cooling capacity
Primary application Parameters
2 = Low / -23.3°C T evap. / +54.5°C T cond. / +32°C RG / +32°C Liquid / Motor starting High
4 = High / +7.2°C T evap / +54.5°C T cond. / +35°C RG / +35°C Liquid / Motor starting High
W, X = Low Medium / -23.3°C T evap. / +54.5°C T cond. / +32°C RG / +32°C Liquid / Motor starting High
Product range: AJ, AE, HG, TC (compressor family - first two digits)
No letter = single-phase starting torque
C             = single-phase high starting torque
T              = three-phase
VTC COMPRESSOR MODEL NOMENCLATURE
VTC X 4 15 U - MD 5 C
Release Variant - C. Cu (Cuprum)
Cooling capacity
Corresponding to the two first figures of the cooling capacity (BTU/h).
In this example total digits 4, with cooling capacity 15 means 1500 BTU/h at 3600 rpm
Cooling Capacity - X. L/MBP : -35°C to -5°C
Number of digits composing the cooling capacity
Compressor Family (First 3 digits) : VTC
Inverter Control - 5. Inverter Driven
Voltage (V/RPM) - MD. 250 / 2500 - 4500
Refrigerant - U. R290
7
CONDENSING UNITS MODEL NOMENCLATURE
   AE 4 4 25 U H
H   = High suction pressure (-15°C to + 15°C)
B   = Low pressure (-40°C to -10°C)
M  = Medium and high suction pressure (-25°C to +15°C)
U = R290
Number of digits composing the cooling capacity
Cooling capacity
Corresponding to the two first figures of the cooling capacity expressed in BTU/h. In
this example total digits 4, with cooling capacity 25 means 2500 BTU/h at 60Hz
Primary application Parameters
2 = Low / -23.3°C T evap. / +54.5°C T cond. / +32°C RG / +32°C Liquid / Motor starting High
4 = High / +7.2°C T evap / +54.5°C T cond. / +35°C RG / +35°C Liquid / Motor starting High
Product range: AE (compressor family - first two digits)
Compressors or units supplied with oil under nitrogen pressure with suspension clearances.
Release Variant - C. Cu (Cuprum)
8
A
B
C D
E
F
G
SERIAL LABEL
REFERENCE DESIGNATION
A Voltage
B Frequency
C Phase number
D Bill of material number
E Refrigerant
F Model number
G Serial number
H Maximum allowable pressure
I Minimum and maximum
temperature
J Test pressure 1.1* Ps
K Registration number of the
notified body
L Test date
A BC
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
VTC COMPRESSOR LABEL
REFERENCE DESIGNATION
A Compressor Model Code
B Bill of Materials Code (BOM)
C Serial Number
D 2D Code
E Nominal Voltage and Frequency
F LRA - Locked Rotor Current
G Refrigerant
9
TC
LBP / LMBP
MODEL
NUMBER
DIS-
PLACE-
MENT
cm3
MOTOR
COOLING CAPACITY (W)
40 ° cond., 10K superheating, 3K subcooling
Evaporation temperature (°C):